<
K
a
p
2
.6
>
Page 1578 | 3.5 Controlling, Venting, Sealing of Liquids and Gases
1 Type
How to order
1
GN 654.2-NO
1 Type *)
NO 1 switchgear
with one contact
‚normally open‘
NC 1 switchgear
with one contact
‚normally closed‘
NO-NC 2 switchgears, each of
them with one contact
‚normally open‘ and
with one contact
‚normally closed‘
NC-NC 2 switchgears, each of
them with one contact
‚normally closed‘
NO-NO 2 switchgears, each of
them with one contact
‚normally open‘
*) One float assigned
    to each type.
With the assembly sets GN 654.2, the fluid level in oil level indicators
GN 654 / 654.1 can not only be viewed, it can also be monitored using
an electric contact.
A float with a magnet is positioned within the indication range which
closes or opens a contact at a certain fluid level (reed switch).
Depending on type, one or two switchgear units may be positioned along
the visual range.
When delivered, the switchgear units are assembled such that the
housing and the connector plug are on the left hand side of the oil level
indicator.
Depending on mounting situation, the switchgear unit can also be moun-
ted to the right of the contact insert of the plug in 4 positions every 90° to
ensure the most favourable outgoing cable position.
Information
• Switchgear unit
Plastic (Polyamide PA)
 - Temperature resistant up to 80 °C
 - Black
• Float
Plastic (Polypropylen PP)
Black
• IP Protection Classes → Page 2153
• Plastic Characteristics → Page 2158
• RoHS
Specification
GN 654.2 Assembly Sets
for Electrical Oil Level Monitoring for Oil Level Indicators GN 654 / GN 654.1
Original design SLCK.
Page 1579|3.5 Controlling, Venting, Sealing of Liquids and Gases
3.
1
3.
2
3.
3
3.
4
3.
5
3.
6
3.
7
3.
8
3.
9
GN 654.2 Assembly Sets continued